REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

te0	5/11/98	Docket No. 78007
. Divisi	ion Name/Staff Name Communications/Isl	er
	Communications/Isler	
1001 1111111111	Legal Services	
	23281, 231,71532	
. Sugger	sted Docket Title Request for Exempti-	on from Requirement of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida
dministre	ative Code, That Each Pay Telephone Stat	ion Shall Allow Incoming Calls by BellSouth Public
omunicat	tions, Inc.	
. Sugger	sted Docket Mailing List (attach separat	e sheet if necessary)
	ovide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies	or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
B. Pro	shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. ovide COMPLETE name and address for all	others. (Match representatives to clients.)
	Parties and their representatives (if a	
		251
BellSouth	h Public Communications, Inc.	***************************************
2.	Interested Persons and their representa	tives (if any)
	W	
6. Check o	one: XX Documentation is attached.	
	Documentation will be provided	with recommendation.
	secondition and on provided	ALM I SAMPLE MALLEY

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

0001112-K



BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

March 30, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RECEIVED MAY 0 4 1998

CMU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

RE: Docket No. Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

695 South Semoran Blvd. Orlando, FL 32822 (407) 282-9951

695 South Semoran Blvd. Orlando, FL 32822 (407) 277-9708

MAIL ROOM
SERVICE COMPANIES
SE

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo March 30, 1998 Page 2

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely,

Manager - Regulatory

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo March 30, 1998 Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida _______, 1998

(Date)

BY:______

Enclosures

03/16/98

13:27

293 8488 PUB. COMM. SALES + BSPC INC

NO.842

001

D01

NO. 536

FLORIDA PUBLIC ESSVICE CONTESION REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE MARIEN: 407-282-9951	
695.5	Servoean BLVD.
PHYSICAL LOGATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 32822	COUNTY: ORANGE
to duter criminal activity feeliftated by individuals recom- shove, I request that I be granted an examption from the requi- telephone Location (Rule 85-84,315(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.G., of based intercept at no charge to the end user and to prominent the telephone resider which atotos: "Incoming calls blocked	fromont that incoming calls be received at the pay so appropriate). I agree to provide central office by display a written notice directly above or below at request of law enforcement.
t, the undersigned pumer or officer of the pay telephone of cuclars that to the hest of my knowledge and belief, the abit am ewere that pursuant to Section 837.06, Fierids statute writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the per misdemeanor of the second degree.	es, amorer arculate, makes a falay statement in sefermence of his official duty shell be guilty of
SIGNATURE OF CHIEFOFFICER OF PAT TELEPHONE COMPANY:	
MANE OF CAMER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY CPRINT OR TH	P(): James B. Hawkins
MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	BellSouth Public Communications,
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 Bagby Drive
MAIL FRU REPUESA	
Experience and setter, Error and location referenced above. It the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contri	t is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be rol that activity and attest to this fact by my
the pay telephane number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephane will eliminate or help contining the pay telephane will eliminate or help contining statume below. I an aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, statement in writing with the intent to misland a public ser by guilty of a misdemeanor of the accomplisher.	ephone location, declare that to the best of my and facilitated by incoming calls being received at t is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be rol that activity and attest to this fact by my
the pay telephane number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephane will eliminate or help continues are below. I an aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, statement in writing with the intent to Bisland a public ser be guilty of a misdemeanor of the accompany.	ephone location, declare that to the best of my and facilitated by incoming calls being recrived at tie my belief that allowing incoming calls to be rol that activity and attest to this fact by my , Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false want in the perference of his official duty shall part 3/9/98
MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CHARE APRINT OR TYPE)	ephone location, declare that to the best of my and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the my belief that allowing incoming calls to be not that activity and attest to this fact by my . Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false want in the perference of his official duty shall part 3/9/98
the pay telephane number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephane will eliminate or help contraining the second signature below. I an aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, statement in writing with the intent to misland a public ser by guilty of a misdemeanor of the second description descrip	ephone location, declare that to the best of my and facilitated by incoming calls being recrived at tie my belief that allowing incoming calls to be rol that activity and attest to this fact by my , Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false want in the perference of his official duty shall part 3/9/98
the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help control signature below. I an aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, statement in writing with the intent to misland a public ser bu guilty of a misdemeanor of the accomplesses. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION CHARK: MAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CHARK APRINT OR TYPE!	ephone location, declare that to the best of my and facilitated by incoming calls being received at tis my belief that allowing incoming calls to be rol that activity and attest to this fact by my, Flerida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false want in the perference of his official duty shall DRLANDO R. 32808-3801 The jurisdiction in which the showe referenced paying and belief, criminal activity is associated with my talephone number and location referenced above.
the pay telephane number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contraction at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contractions to be sure below. I an ewere that pursuant to tection 837.06, statement in writing with the intent to misland a public serbe quilty of a misdomeanor of the accomplesses. SICHATURE OF LOCATION CHARE: MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CHARE APRINT OR TYPE) RAILING ADDRESS: 1. the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of telephone is located, deciare that to the bost of my knowled and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the partial pay belief that elieving incoming calls to be blocked at that activity and attest to the fact by my signature below. Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in write the parformence of his official duty shall be guilty of a statutes of cuter or regionalists LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:	ephone location, declare that to the best of my and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the security and attest to this fact by my rol that activity and attest to this fact by my right as statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false want in the perference of his official duty shall party. **TIO FEORIA** ORTHODO R. 32808-3801 The jurisdiction in which the shows referenced paying and boiler, criminal activity is associated with my talephone number and location referenced above. It this pay telephone will aliminate or help control in an august that pursuant to section \$37.06, floridating with the intention of aliminate a public servers in misdemanner of the second degree. **DATE** DATE** D
the pay telephane number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contraction at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contraction at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contraction to writing with the intent to misland a public serbe quilty of a misdomeanor of the accomplesses. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION CHARE: MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CHARE APRINT OR TYPE) RAILING ADDRESS: 1. the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of telephone is located, declare that to the bost of my knowled and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the partial activity and attest to the fact by my signature below. Etatutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in write the performence of his official duty shall be quilty of a second contraction.	ephone location, declare that to the best of my and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the second state allowing incoming calls to be rol that activity and attest to this fact by my rights Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false want in the perference of his official duty shall out! ORCHADO R. 32808-3801 The jurisdiction in which the above referenced paying and belief, criminal activity is associated with my talephone number and location referenced above. It she pay telephone will allowing or holy control to memory that pursuant to Section 837.06, Floridating with the Intent to misled a public servery in misdemberner of the second degree. Sheriff

03/16/98

13:27

ORLANDO PUB. COMM. SALES + BSPC INC

NO.042

D01

P01 NO.536

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE CONTESTON REQUEST TO SLOCK INCOMES CALLS

AV TELEPHONE MARIE : 407-277-9708	
AV TELEPHONE MARRES: 101 GT	3. SPORTERN BLUD.
HYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS)1	COUNTY! DRANGE
AV TELEPHONE MARKER: HYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): O deter criminal activity foolitisted by individuals rething. I request that I be granted an examption from the religious location (Eule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C based intercept at no charge to the end uner and to problem the telephone number which states: "Incoming calls block	equirement that incoming salis be received at the pay i., as exprepriate). I agree to provide central office ently display a written notice directly above or below ked at request of law enforcements.
t, the undersigned power or difficer of the pay interhor deciare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the last some that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Starriting with the intent to misical a public servant in the misdemanner of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF CHMER/OFFICER OF PAT TELEPHONE COMPANY:	tutes, whoever knowingly makes a falls all the suilty of a perfermance of his official duty shall be suilty of
SIGNATURE OF CHRIER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	pres B. / / protes and
MAKE OF CHARROFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR	199E): James R. Hawkins
MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	
	75 Bagby Drive
HAILING ADDRESS!	
	Homewood, AL 35209
blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help a signature below. I an every that pursuant to Section 837 statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public by guilty of a misdameanor of the agond deposit of SIGNATURE OF LOCATION CHARE: MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CHARE (PRINT OR TYPE) MAILING ADDRESS: 30/5 (CASTLING)R.	DATE 3/4/9
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION CHARRE	Flin Finery
MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CAMER (PRINT OR TYPE)	001 F. 37808-3801
MAILING ADDRESS: 30/5 COASTLINE DR.	UKC. 72. CEPTO
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency telephone is located, deciene that to the best of my kno	of the jurisdiction in which the above referenced pay wiedge and bolisf, criminal activity is associated with se pay talaphone number and location referenced above.
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency telephone is located, doctore that to the best of my known facilitated by incoming calls being received at the it is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be block that activity and attest to the fact by my signature belief that activity and attest to the fact by my signature belief statutes, wheever knowingly makes a false statement in the performance of his efficial duty whall be guilty of signatures of the serious state of contents of accounts the serious statement in the performance of the serious statement accounts.	of the jurisdiction in which the above referenced pay wiedge and bolisf, criminal activity is associated with se pay talephone number and location referenced above, and at this pay talephone will aliminate or help control out. I am asset that pursuant to Section 837.06, florida writing with the Tripht to misland a public servent in a misdemental active second degree.
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency telephone is located, declare that to the best of my known facilitated by incoming calls being received at the is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be block that activity and attest to the fact by my signature belief statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in the performance of his efficial duty whall be guilty of SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSESSED.	of the jurisdiction in which the above referenced pay wiedge and boiler, criminal activity is associated with the pay telephone muster and location referenced above, and at this pay telephone will aliminate or help control out. I am associated pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida writing with the intent to misland a public servicet in a misdemental state executed degree.
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency telephone is located, deciene that to the best of my known and facilitated by incoming calls being nacelved at the is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be black that activity and attest to the fact by my signature belief to the performance of his efficial duty whall be guilty of	of the jurisdiction in which the shows referenced pay wiedge and belief, criminal activity is associated with the pay talephone number and location referenced above, and at this pay telephone will aliminate or help control on. I am aware that pursuent to Section 837.06, Florida writing with the intent to misled a public servent in a misdemark of the second degree. CV: DATE PATE Sheriff Sheriff Sheriff Sheriff Sheriff